has reduced the likelihood of a no-deal Brexit  ■Whether this feeling of relief lasts will depend on how the discussions on possible outcomes

evolve ■The economic headwind which comes with this prolonged uncertainty, for the UK but also for the companies in the EU which trade

with the UK, will not go away soon

BREXIT: POLICY UNCERTAINTY AND MARKET REACTION

INTRADAY EVOLUTION OF EQUITY INDICES

ECONOMIC UNCERTAINTY BASED ON MEDIA COVERAGE

Source: Bloomberg, www.policyuncertainty.com, BNP Paribas

   Markets Overview

Pulse & Calendar

Economic scenario

98.0

98.5

99.0

99.5

100.0

100.5

101.0

 09:00  12:00  15:00  11:45  14:45  11:30  14:30  17:33

FTSE250

FTSE100

Index 15/01/2019 09:00:00 = 100

16/01/2019 17/01/201915/01/2019

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

2001 2004 2007 2010 2013 2016 2019

UK economic uncertainty

William De Vijlder

Ecoweek 19-03 // 18 January 2019  economic-research.bnpparibas.com

2

Markets overview

The essentials

10 y bond yield,  OAT vs Bund Euro-dollar CAC 40

─ Bunds   ▬ OAT

Money & Bond Markets

10y bond yield & spreads

Commodities

Oil (Brent, $) Gold (Ounce, $) CRB Foods

Exchange Rates Equity indices

* MSCI index

Week  11-1 19 > 17-1-19

 CAC 40 4 781 } 4 794 +0.3 %

 S&P 500 2 596 } 2 636 +1.5 %

 Volatility  (VIX) 18.2 } 18.1 -0.1 pb

 Euribor 3M (%) -0.31 } -0.31 +0.0 bp

 Libor $ 3M (%) 2.79 } 2.78 -0.7 bp

 OAT 10y  (%) 0.66 } 0.64 -1.4 bp

 Bund 10y  (%) 0.18 } 0.19 +0.9 bp

 US Tr. 10y  (%) 2.70 } 2.75 +4.8 bp

 Euro vs dollar 1.15 } 1.14 -0.9 %

 Gold (ounce, $) 1 290 } 1 292 +0.1 %

 Oil (Brent, $) 60.7 } 60.9 +0.3 %

0.64

0.19

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

2016 2017 2018 2019

17 Jan

1.14

1.02

1.07

1.12

1.17

1.22

2016 2017 2018 2019

17 Jan 3 800

4 000

4 200

4 400

4 600

4 800

5 000

5 200

5 400

5 600
5 800

4 794

2016 2017 2018 2019

17 Jan

Interest Rates

€ ECB 0.00 0.00 at 01/01 0.00 at 01/01

Eonia -0.37 -0.36 at 01/01 -0.37 at 16/01

Euribor 3M -0.31 -0.31 at 08/01 -0.31 at 02/01

Euribor 12M -0.12 -0.12 at 01/01 -0.12 at 02/01

$ FED 2.50 2.50 at 01/01 2.50 at 01/01

Libor 3M 2.78 2.81 at 01/01 2.77 at 15/01

Libor 12M 3.03 3.04 at 09/01 2.96 at 04/01

£ BoE 0.75 0.75 at 01/01 0.75 at 01/01

Libor 3M 0.92 0.93 at 15/01 0.90 at 07/01

Libor 12M 1.18 1.19 at 11/01 1.17 at 02/01

At 17-1-19

highest' 19 lowest' 19 Yield (%)

€ AVG 5-7y 0.53 0.68 at 09/01 0.53 at 17/01

Bund 2y -0.59 -0.57 at 08/01 -0.62 at 03/01

Bund 10y 0.19 0.25 at 01/01 0.15 at 03/01

OAT 10y 0.64 0.73 at 08/01 0.63 at 15/01

Corp. BBB 2.03 2.15 at 08/01 2.02 at 16/01

$ Treas. 2y 2.57 2.59 at 08/01 2.39 at 03/01

Treas. 10y 2.75 2.75 at 17/01 2.55 at 03/01

Corp. BBB 4.57 4.65 at 01/01 4.57 at 03/01

£ Treas. 2y 0.81 0.82 at 14/01 0.68 at 03/01

Treas. 10y 1.33 1.33 at 17/01 1.18 at 03/01

At 17-1-19

highest' 19 lowest' 19

4.85% Greece 465 pb

2.78% Italy 258 pb

1.62% Portugal 142 pb

1.37% Spain 118 pb

0.70% Belgium 51 pb

0.64% France 45 pb

0.53% Ireland 33 pb

0.50% Finland 30 pb

0.46% Austria 26 pb

0.35% Netherlands15 pb

0.19% Germany

Spot price in dollars 2019(€)

Oil, Brent 60.9 53.1 at 01/01 +15.2%

Gold (ounce) 1 292 1 281 at 01/01 +1.3%

Metals, LMEX 2 842 2 730 at 03/01 +1.9%

Copper (ton) 5 965 5 714 at 03/01 +0.7%

CRB Foods 332 324 at 01/01 +3.0%

w heat (ton) 201 197 at 01/01 +2.7%

Corn (ton) 139 136 at 01/01 +2.8%

At 17-1-19 Variations

lowest' 19

24

32

40

48

56

64

72
80
88

61

2016 2017 2018 2019

17 Jan 1 040

1 080

1 120

1 160

1 200

1 240

1 280

1 320

1 360

1 400

1 292

2016 2017 2018 2019

17 Jan 315

324

333

342

351

360

369

378

332

2016 2017 2018 2019

17 Jan

1€ = 2019

USD 1.14 1.15 at 10/01 1.14 at 02/01 -0.5%

GBP 0.88 0.90 at 03/01 0.88 at 17/01 -1.8%

CHF 1.13 1.13 at 17/01 1.12 at 02/01 +0.4%

JPY 124.06 125.42 at 01/01 122.54 at 03/01 -1.1%

AUD 1.59 1.63 at 03/01 1.59 at 16/01 -2.1%

CNY 7.71 7.87 at 09/01 7.70 at 16/01 -1.8%

BRL 4.28 4.43 at 01/01 4.24 at 09/01 -3.3%

RUB 75.77 79.30 at 01/01 75.72 at 16/01 -4.5%

INR 80.80 81.21 at 14/01 79.57 at 04/01 +1.2%

At 17-1-19 Variations

highest' 19 lowest' 19 Index 2019 2019(€)

CAC 40 4 794 4 814 at 09/01 4 611 at 03/01 +1.3% +1.3%

S&P500 2 636 2 636 at 17/01 2 448 at 03/01 +5.2% +5.6%

DAX 10 919 10 931 at 16/01 10 417 at 03/01 +3.4% +3.4%

Nikkei 20 402 20 555 at 15/01 19 562 at 04/01 +1.9% +3.1%

China* 74 74 at 16/01 68 at 03/01 +5.4% +5.8%

India* 551 559 at 01/01 543 at 14/01 +0.5% -0.8%

Brazil* 2 171 2 185 at 10/01 1 944 at 01/01 +8.4% +12.2%

Russia* 616 616 at 17/01 570 at 01/01 +4.0% +8.5%

At 17-1-19 Variations

highest' 19 lowest' 19

Ecoweek 19-03 // 18 January 2019 Ecoweek 18-10 // 9 March 2018

 economic-research.bnpparibas.com

Source: Bloomberg, BNP Paribas

3

Pulse

Uncertainty on the rise

The economic policy uncertainty index, which is based on media coverage of this topic, has seen a huge increase since the middle of last year,
even surpassing the previous high reached at the end of 2016. Measures of business uncertainty in Germany and the US have also risen. The
dispersion of individual stock returns, a third measure of uncertainty, has also increased in the US and to a lesser extent in the eurozone. The